Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

National Capital Authority
Supplementary Budget Estimates 16 October 2012

Question: 19

Topic: Briefings for the Australian Greens and Independents

Asked By: Senator HEFFERNAN

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 7 December 2012

Number of pages: 1

1. Have any briefings been provided to the Australian Greens? If yes, please

include:

a.
b.

How are briefings requests commissioned?

What briefings have been undertaken? Provide details and a copy of each briefing.

Have any briefings request been unable to proceed? If yes, provided details of what the briefings were and why it could not proceed.

How often and how much time is spent undertaking briefings for the Australian Greens? How many staff are involved and how many hours?

Provide a breakdown for each employment classification.

2. Have any briefings been provided to Independents? If yes, please include:

a.

b.

C.

d.
Answer:
1. No.

How are briefings requests commissioned?

What briefings have been undertaken? Provide details and a copy of each briefing.

Have any briefings request been unable to proceed? If yes, provided details of what the briefings were and why it could not proceed.

How often and how much time is spent undertaking briefings for the Australian Greens? How many staff are involved and how many hours?

Provide a breakdown for each employment classification.


Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

National Capital Authority
Supplementary Budget Estimates 16 October 2012

Question: 20

Topic: Briefings for the Australian Greens and Independents 2011-12

Asked By:

Senator HEFFERNAN

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 7 December 2012

Number of pages: 1

1. Were any briefings provided to the Australian Greens in 2011-12? If yes, please

include:

a.
b.

How are briefings requests commissioned?

What briefings have been undertaken? Provide details and a copy of each briefing (dates and with which Green MP/Senator).

Have any briefings request been unable to proceed? If yes, provided details of what the briefings were and why it could not proceed.

How often and how much time is spent undertaking briefings for the Australian Greens? How many staff are involved and how many hours?

Provide a breakdown for each employment classification.

2. Have any briefings been provided to Independents in 2011-12? If yes, please

include:

a.
b.

Answer:

1. No.

2. No.

How are briefings requests commissioned?

What briefings have been undertaken? Provide details and a copy of each briefing.

Have any briefings request been unable to proceed? If yes, provided details of what the briefings were and why it could not proceed.

How often and how much time is spent undertaking briefings for the Australian Greens? How many staff are involved and how many hours?

Provide a breakdown for each employment classification.

